

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 Board Workshop (LCAP)

Pittsburg Unified School District 2000 Railroad Avenue, Pittsburg, CA. 94565 Board Room 5:00 P.M. – Open Session

Please copy and paste the link below to your browser to join the webinar:

https://pittsburg-k12-ca-us.zoom.us/j/88989501104?

pwd=WWU5UIFETHpQbnV6RnNxVkZTU0o5dz09

Passcode: 469412 Or One tap mobile :

US: +16699006833,,88989501104#,,,,*469412# or +12532158782,,88989501104#,,,,*469412#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 900 6833 or +1 253 215 8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 929 205

6099 or +1 301 715 8592 Webinar ID: 889 8950 1104

Passcode: 469412

_

MISSION STATEMENT:

It is the mission of Pittsburg Unified School District to inspire our students, to ensure they achieve equity in academic excellence and to bring students closer together through shared experiences in learning. We believe the cultural diversity of our community and our youth are our greatest assets. We endeavor to bring our students to their fullest potential and to create lifelong learners who will contribute positively to the world.

1. Opening Items - 5:00 PM

- 1.01 Call To Order
- 1.02 Pledge of Allegiance
- 1.03 Land Acknowledgement
- 1.04 Public Comments: Items Not on the Agenda

2. Community Recognition

2.01 Presentation of the Board's Annual Equity Award, Recipient Alexander Finn (Dr. Schulze)

3. Action Items

- 3.01 Tentative Agreement between Pittsburg Unified School District (PUSD) and Pittsburg Education Association (PEA) (Ms. Castro)
- 3.02 Tentative Agreement (Employee Benefits) between Pittsburg Unified School District (PUSD) and California School Employees Association (CSEA) (Ms. Castro)

4. Board Workshop

4.01 Board Workshop - Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) (Dr. Farr)

5. Student Recognition 6:15 PM

5.01 Student Recognition: Marina Vista Elementary School's Step Team Members (Ms. Bridges)

6. Continuation of Board Workshop

6.01 Continuation of Board Workshop - Local Control Accountability Plan (LCAP) (Dr. Farr)

7. Next Board Meeting / Future Events / Adjournment

7.01 Next Regular Board Meeting - May 8, 2024